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TO BE ANSWERED ON 17TH MARCH, 2017

AYUSH DISPENSARIES UNDER CGHS

2580. SHRI C.R. PATIL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of dispensaries of AYUSH in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open more AYUSH dispensaries attached with every CGHS dispensaries;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): There are 85 AYUSH dispensaries and units functioning under CGHS in the country.

(b) & (c): No.

(d): Resources currently available under CGHS are fully committed and it is not possible to extend CGHS network further.
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